IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE = * BEFORE THE
S/S of Gibbons Boulevard,

52 ft. E of Monroe Street -k DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
8th Election District :
4th Councilmanic District g OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(9 Gibbons Boulevard)
* CASE NO. 04-114-A
Fatemeh Falahi Ardekahi |
Petitioner g
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deput_y Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owner of the subject property, Fatemehb Falahi
Ardekahi.  The variance request is for property located at 9 Gibbons Boulevard in the
Cockeysville area of Baltimore County. The variance request is from Sections 303.1,
1802.3.C.1 & 2 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an addition
with a front yard setback of 15 ft. in lieu of the required front vard average setback of 36.5 ft.
and to approve a side yard street building line setback of 13 fi. in'lieu of the required 30, ft. and to
amend Case No. 01-456-A and the Minor Subdivision No. 99-125-M, Lot 1, “Fatemeh
Property”. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on
Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioner having filed a Petition- for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered

‘based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of

| the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the

I
: file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general




welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning
Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts
that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict
compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in praﬁtical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioner.

In addition, the Petitioner must be in compliance with the requirements set forth in the
Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) Comments submitted by the Office of Planning dated
October 6, 2003, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be granted. |

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissionet for Baltimore
County, this _i_{ day of October, 2003, that a variance from Sections 303.1, 1B02.3.C.1 & 2 of
the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an addition with a front yard
setback of 15 ft. in lieu of the required front yard average setback of 36.5 ft. and to approve a
side yard street building line setback of 13 ft. in lieu of the required 30 ft. and to amend Case No.
01-456-A and the Minor Subdivision No. 99-125-M, Lot 1, “Fatemeh Property”, be and is

hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions which are conditions

precedent to the relief granted herein:

§ ﬂ 1. The Petitioner may apply for her building permit and be granted same upon receipt of

this Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time 1s at
het own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be

required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition.




JVM:raj

Compliance with the recommendations made by the Office of Planning dated October
6, 2003.

. When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference this case and set

forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

WA\ |
JOHN V. MURPHY
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONE
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY




Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County

James T Smith, Jr, County Executive

Suite 405, County Courts Building ,
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Cammi&sﬂm&r i

401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-38G8 » Fax: 410-887-346G8

QOctober 15, 2003

Ms. Fatemeh Falahi Ardekahi

9 Gibbons Boulevard
Cockeysville, Maryland 21030

Re: Petition for Administrative Vatiance
Case No. 04-114-A
Propetty: 9 Gibbons Boulevard

Dear Ms. Ardekahi:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition for
variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

- —_— -

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that any |
party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the Department of
Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information concerning filing
an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
_a' ne
§6hn V. Murphy ™y
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
JVM.:raj
Enclosure :

- Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%é} Printad on Recyclad Papar
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Petition for Admini strgive Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Coul‘[lty

- . |
- for the property located at # 1 O lolay NS EU . W |
~ which is presently zoned 2.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
l?l and which Is described in the descriplion and plat attached hereto and
A

owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Coun
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 262 .|, 1®02a.2.¢.1+d BC2R

To permit an addition with a front yard setback of 15-feet in lieu of the required front

. yard average setback of 36.5-feet and to approve a side yard street building line setback
of 13-feet in lieu of the required 30-feet and to amend Case No. 01-456-A and the Minor |

Subdivision No. 99-125-M, Lot 1, “Fatemeh Property”.
of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the paé.k

of this petition form.

sted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. o
ree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

Property is to be po
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further a
pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. |

regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted
I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties i::fh
ic

erjury, that liwe are the legal owner(s) of the property wh
Ev, tl]'ue subject of this Patitiﬂﬁ. ©) |

Contract Purchasetr/L.essee: Legal Owner(s). -
Fedemen Fodahn  Aveleke bl

Name - Type or Print - T - Name - Type or Print ;
. , - _ * '(‘, m
Signature Signature
Address ' ~ Teiephone No. Name - Type or Print |

|

City ' State Zip Code Signature | - |
Attorney For Petitioner: . q g / bb@ NS 5 | U@j ) ,L// % “@10[9*90 75
~ Address . Te ephurlta No.
(rokceysy)le  MD K939
Zip lCuda

— nrh b

kL TR P

Name - Type or print N ] T City State
e Representative to be Contacted:
Signature . - P -

| e ke Somvuninn e _
Company N - me ' W@ N - T
sl 0¢. Joppa PowA 7 Rem 10\ 4L A0
Address Telephone No. ress slephone No.
o _ _ OWSOA, MD 2UZBle _
Clty State Zip Code fy . State Zip Code
A Public Rearing having been formally demanded and/or found to Yequired, It is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Balimore County,
this _____ day of , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
reglialions af Baltimore County an that the property be reposted. | .

Foning Commissionar of Baltimore Gounty

R
1_ % RN

; E !
0. f:}’_‘,: - “ﬂ "‘B Reviewed Bymmﬂ Date 9‘&!05 |

Estimated Posting Date Q ;
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AfTidavit in support of Administrative Variance

The ﬁnderslgned hereby affirms undari the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows; That the information herein ?lvan is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at u ﬁl 6 \\0106\/\ S EUWW R

Addreas . - '
5 ﬁﬂ(ﬂ{}swl/\-c[ MO Z2iozo
l | . X ale p 008

Thai based upon personal knowledge, E e following are the facts upon :whlch I/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (irdicate hardship or practical dlfﬂculﬁ):

E/Jtﬂ /)/)407%@{'; Kmee /DroHewxs We mee d
MoYe. Yoom ]C)c;r\ fer mﬂLT& WSe +La _57(6703/52

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) thaté if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. ~

! ‘_r-_-n‘-.—F-'-"‘-."

i
- iy
, = . - - . 1
T e ="
_ ik

Signature e Sgnatae T
f’aLTEME % F—Et-fﬂﬂ Lis E e —
Name - Type Or Print | Name - Type or Print

— pE b B BN b el mm bk B W s dev B ek m P G md NN G wE AP AN O AR AL By BN BN Sy MBS BN BN Em Nn dm omm i i sk o wn ek by me o vek b v P wh BN de O BN B R A BN ma A am o am A o e B by B O b B ORR R GRS A S A B B o Ay b W e Ae A S s

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this _3"%- day of . D02, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the Coqnf)? afqres.:a , personally appeare

— : . - o
) 2 h L\ QL , : | . |
e Affiant(s) hereih, persong Yy KnOwh Dr satusractorily ldentiried 10 me as such Ammanus,.

r 1 ;

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

e ﬁ Jdm&/( Q@@ |
ary Public

My Commission Expires ___

SARAH DEARTH
NOTARY PUBLIC

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD
My Commission Explres JulY 21, 2007

REV 10/26/01



Aflidavitin Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the p'enaltleswo‘f perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Cnuniy. as
follows: That the information herein ?Iven is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto. |

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at # 2 él l\ﬂlﬂw _&_DLW o
Z Z ; j "' 21030 |
y %S A M :(-7 /VVD Siate 2 = 2o Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon fwhlch i/we base the request for an Adminlsfratlvé
Variance at the above address (Indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

Ei I Qle(,) /mo+lwer§ /(’Y!ef’_ PYOLD/BWS ..'\,/Q /)'\Q.Q.c[ I

/MOYe Yoo ‘ ‘Qw fer /7’1(:?7L 7L<5 USe 7LLC°_ Stutrg;

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a repostiné and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. ‘ |

L T P AT

=
L -H:T-m-— -_— —Ex- ety
- ""‘“:“'E; T e B . —
Signature Signature
Fetemeln tededhyy -
Name - Type or Print ) T Name - Type or Print ’

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
|

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTYIFY, this ‘3“3' day of . Joa 3 ., before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesald, personally appeare |

— - , + : o |
AT e ety e o T8 B8 ST AT
e anys) nerein, Pﬁrﬁﬂna y nown or satsTaclorn y entine O}me as suc ants), '
, , . o o

AS WITNESS my hand and tharlél Seal -
otary Public

My Commission Expires |
SAHAHDEARTH &
REV 1072501 - . NOTARY PUBLIC |

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD |
My Commission Expires JulY 21, 2007




Petii:%m for Admini st’a’tive Variance

to tl|w Z.oning Commissioner of Baltimore County

 for the property located at # 460 bloons _Bovlevmd
| which is presently zoned _ P F 5.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Dfopartmant of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is deseribed in the description and plat attached ?nereto and

made a part herepf. hereby petition for a.JVarlance rom Section(s) 20 %/, | 1 DO, DL 1+  BCZR

To permit an addition with a front yard setback of 15-feet in lieu of the required front
yard average setback of 36.5-feet and to approve a side yard street building line setback
of 13-feet in lieu of the required 30-feet and to amend Case No, 01-456-A and the Minor

Subdivision No. 99-125-M, Lot 1, “Fatemeh Property”.

of the zoning reguiations of Baltimore Céu'nty.' to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons Indicated on the back
of this petition form. | '

Property is to be posted and advertised és prescribed by the zoning regulations.
. or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

|/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
Fer ury, that l'we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
s the subject of this Petitlon.

Contract Purchaser/Lessge: ; Leqgal Owner(s):

| e FCH/E’M el Fo (:t}/nl rcﬂf'"’ Hﬂ“‘\ )
Name™- Type or Prilt | T Name -Typeor Print 4"'"[ | ﬁ
- .? _ | h * ey S ety AN
Signafure | Signature — =
Address - . Telephons No. Name - Type or Print )
City T State . Zip Code Signature i | T T
Attorney For Petitioner: * 9 (;f’ &&’0%’ s 5 / Z/Z// ‘ Q/D”Zﬁ& (9075
. dress _ | Telephons No.
, , _ (tekeyspfe MO Rjoso
Narne - ’I’ypa or Print City ' State Zip Code
. | Representative to be acted:
Signature ~ |
Company ) - L o
- o . A Raun I\ ELIAN0
Address ~ T1elephone No. : q elephona No.
| . 3 - DWSGA, MDD .
City State ’L Zip Code | O/L ‘ W‘L’ State Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded andfor found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of \ that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as requirad by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore Counly and that the propetty be reposted.

* ' . | Zoning Commissloner of Baltimore County “
CASE NO. __ OLP“ U_'JL_ZH________ Reviewed By D THompsO!{ Date Q):_l"gg&

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date 9' | '@




ZONING PESCRIPTION FOR #8 GIBBONS BOULEVARD

DEGINNING at a polnt on the south side of Glbbons Boulevard which ie 40"
wWide at the distance of B2’ east of Monroe Street which e 40’ wide. Being part of
lots 1 through & in the subdivision of “Thmonium Heights” as recorded i Baltimore

County Flat Book #7, follo 15, contaiming O.265 of an acrs, more or less, Also known

a8 #Q Gibbone Boulevard and located In the Bth, Elsction Dlgtrict, 4th, Councilmanic .

Digtrict.

Jo THighman Downey, Jr.

OH -1 14 A
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

¢
I:, |

RIE: 'Case-No.: Oé')“ , l 4 - A .

K | Pctitioner/Developer: _&L‘AL:} ’ e 1 -
Date of Hearing/ Closing: _%SP L 3&1@_@7‘5

oA Ak I'-‘

Baltimore County Departiment of
Permits and Development Management |
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapcake Avenuc

Towson, MD 21204

Attention: FOECKY HA\F;’-T

Ladics and Gentlemen: This letter is to certify under the penaltics of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required lJy

law were posted conspicuously on the property located at 22’ C:l &, ( MM S & L ar,

The sign(s) were posted on % ?WT / l ya w@ =

(Month Day, Year)

Sincerely, -

NROEAV

(Signature of Sign Pnster and Date)

QranLand E. AMoons. .

(Printed Namo) ‘
B225 RyERS oM @nrlcus
(Address)

Paotivens, M. 2 'zrz,r7
(City, State, Zip Code) |

Cﬂ*f@\ 24’1"4’2—@3 | .._.....

(Telephone Nwmnber)
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOMNT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW * ;

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS ANL PRUGELIVING JIS £

The_Baltimore_County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the

general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this

notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.
e s —————r——————A i it Rl YA oA e A S S

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Nﬁmber or Case Number: O ~}1H4 =R |

petitioner: _ YLV Falam
Address or Location: d élllWC’V\'S BLW( _

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BiLL TO:

"\

Name: JfCW L
Address: 4 Ablons Goulivu
syl MD_ 21030

Telephone Number:- 0 - t% L

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ

-G -



BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPABTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW ‘ !

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 021 ))'HL -A Address 9 6IE>®QM5 &)\\U) QQJOQ)O
Contact Person: __DQM{P; Ul”HQmPSQ& | Phone Number: 410-887-3391.

Planner Plaase Print Your Name

Filing Date: __ &4 ’ﬁ}gg& Posting Date: _9, IS’C& Closing Date: 9 &QJﬂﬁ
|

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. |

1, POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petttlcbner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible onithe
grciperty on or before the posting date noted above. [t should remain there through the closing

ate

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet tof file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not compiete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denled, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must! be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originially
phesteﬁ, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

{Detach Along Dotted Line)

...........................................................................................................................................................................................................

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 3;‘ 4 l -A Address | 0\ (ﬁE}BDA{S &_B[D.} 221020
Petitioner's Name F&Lﬁ H | Telephone HJQ“LPWLQDJ&_” >.

Posting Date: ] 9,)5 |()_@ . Closing Date:

Wording for Sign: -, permit an addition with a front yard setback of 15-feet in lieu of the required front
yard average setback of 36.5-feet and to approve a side yard street building line setback
of 13-feet in lieu of the required 30-feet and to amend Case No. 01-456-A and the Minor

~——— Subdivision No. 99-125-M, Lot 1, “Fatemeh Property”.

—

LT il

WCR - Revised 6/28/00

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
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Development Processingi

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

o

September 29, 2003

Fatemah Falahi Ardekani i
- 9 Gibbons Boulevard
Cockeysville, MD 21030

Dear Ms. Ardekani:

RE: Case Number: 04-114-A, 9 Gibbons Boulevard i

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on September 4, 2003.

The Zoning Advisory Commiittee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not 5
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all |
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems |
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency. |

Very truly yours,

o
" ]
w ' ' ' > “[
. =4 ] J'I l-;'{lr
e llu j:‘ et ! }’a. Ly

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:KIm

—_— —_———_———— —_—— ——— - -

Enclosures

C. People's Counsel
Site Rite Surveying, Inc., 200 E. Joppa Rd., Rm. 101, Towson 21286

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

A Prinled with Soybean {nk |
%CS) oh Hecycled Papet



700 East Joppa Road |

. o |
Baltimore County Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Fire Department 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 ' . September 24, 2003
Mail Stop #1105 | |
111 West Chesapeake Avenue |
Towson, Maryland 21204 |

ATTENTILON: Rebecca Hart

Distribution Meeting cof: September 22, 2003

Ttem No.: 112,@122, 124, 126, 128-130, 136 ;

Dear Ms. Hart:

Pursuant to your regquest, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

4

7. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time. i

LIBUTENANT JIM MEZILK
Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881
MS-1102F

ce: File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

%: Printed with Suyhuﬂh Ink
on Recycled Papet
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: . Driven to Excel )

Robert L. Elrlieh, di., Governor | State Oh\' iy K ) . Robert L. Flanagan, Secrelary
Michael 8. Steele, L. Governor 1 (1 / Neil J. Pedersen, ddministrator
Administration (_ y
MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORVATION

Date: . 2%.673

Ms. Rebecca Hart RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of temNo. /1 DT
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Hatt;

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have‘any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

v

./.. Kenuneth A, McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toil-free number Is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing vr Speech 1.800.201.7165 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street + Ballimore, Maryland 21202 Phone 410,545.0300 * wwwmarylandroads.com



BALTIMORE CGUNTY MARYLAND .
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIDN & RESOURCE MANAGEM

:‘NT

TO; Tim Kotroco

,T’
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley Z&5
DATE;: October 22, 2003

Zoning Petitions

Zoning Advisory Committes Meeting of September 22, 2003

SUBJECT: NO COMMENTS FOR THE FOLLOWING ZONING ITEMS:

04-1 13@18,1 19,120,121,122,123,127,128,129,130,136




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director
Department of Permits and
Development Management

DATE: October 6, 2003

RECEIVED

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, 111
Director, Office of Plantung

0CT ~¢ 7 003
SUBJECT: 9 Gibbons Blvd.
INFORMATION: ZONING COMMISSIoNER
Item Number: 04-114
Petitioner: Fatemeh Falal Ardekahi
Zoning: DR 3.5

Requested Action: Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Office of Planning does not oppose the petition’s request providing the proposed addition is
in keeping with the existing dwelling. The petitioner should submit building elevations
(including exterior building materials) of the proposed addition to this office for review and
approval prior to the issuance of any building permit.

Prepared by: MMML—-

ﬁ“?ﬁ'?
7 f
?

.Hr " - |
%ection Chief: W@ A Noalonei~

—_ —_—



- BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: September 30, 2003
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For September 2952003
Item Nos. 1135’921%15, 116, 117,
118, 122, 125,206, 128, 130, and

136
The Bureau of Development Plans Review has rcviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:jrb

cc: File

RECEIVED

0CT - 3 2003

JONING COMMISSIONER

LAC-09-29-2003-ITEM NOS§ 112 - [36-NCI-G9302003



#4 GIBBONS BOULEVARP |
BALTIMORE COUNTY
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Commussioner, that the variance requested by Petitioner, pursusnt to Sections 303.1 and | - | ELECTION DISTRICT NO. 8
. | BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
1B02.3.C.1 & 2 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.ZR)), to allow the | SCALE: 1" = 207
construction of a single-family dwelling with 2 front yard setback of 31.5 ft. and a side yard SEFTEMBER 3 2003
street building line setback of 15 ft. in lieu of the required front average of 36.5 and 30 fi.
respectively, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction which is
| a condition precedent to the relief granted herein: e | |
. 1) The Petitioner may apply for ber buildingpe:mitmdbegrmdmmuponrecdpt of this | O/\J/ / '
Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at her e s
ownriskuntil;uchﬁmculhoJOdayappellmproceuﬁomthisOrderhuexpired. If, | ! y X_/
for whelever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be required to return, | /\ 9
and be responsible for returning, said property to its original coadition. | - U |
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